Memorandum

To: Elinor Carbone, Mayor

From: Jaime M. LaMere, Corporation Counsel
Date: March 19, 2018

Re: Release of liens

The following properties have sewer use and/or tax liens that have not been released:

George J. & Annemarie Henny
44 Hornfischer Terrace
Torrington, CT

Sewer Use Lien $101.00
Tax Lien

Robert S. & Debra A. Logan
46 Woodside Circle
Torrington, CT

Tax Lien
Christine M. & Charles L. Greene

826 Torringford Street
Torrington, CT

Sewer Use Lien $97.00 Vol.
Sewer Use Lien 5194.00 Vol.
Sewer Use Lien $196.00 Vol.
Sewer Use Lien 5$196.00 Vol.
Sewer Use Lien $202.00 Vol.

Jonathan P. Clement
89 Pine Street
Torrington, CT

Sewer Use Lien 5$194.00 Vol.
Sewer Use Lien $194.00 Vol.
Sewer Use Lien 5194.00 Vol.
Sewer Use Lien $196.00 Vol.
Sewer Use Lien $196.00 Vol.
Sewer Use Lien $202.00 Vol.

Vol
$2,235.50 Vol.

$3,206.56 Vol.

1203 Page 159
1202 Page 45

1202 Page 129

1110 Page 1020
1133 Page 997
1160 Page 684
1184 Page 61
1203 Page 93

1090 Page 575
1110 Page 575
1133 Page 841
1160 Page 302
1183 Page 819
1202 Page 821

Dated 4/23/2015
Dated 4/23/2015

Dated 4/23/2015

Dated 6/16/2011
Dated 6/14/2012
Dated 6/13/2013
Dated 6/16/2014
Dated 4/23/2015

Dated 6/17/2010
Dated 6/16/2011
Dated 6/14/2012
Dated 6/13/2013
Dated 6/16/2014
Dated 4/23/2015

Recorded 4/24/2015
Recorded 4/23/2015

Recorded 4/23/2015

Recorded 6/17/2011
Recorded 6/15/2012
Recorded 6/17/2013
Recorded 6/17/2014
Recorded 4/24/2015

Recorded
Recorded
Recorded

6/25/2010
6/17/2011
6/15/2012
Recorded 6/17/2013
Recorded 6/17/2014
Recorded 4/24/2015



Charles Rhodes

229 Church Street

Torrington, CT

Sewer Use Lien $82.00 Vol. 923 Page 141 Dated 5/4/2005 Recorded 5/5/2005
Tax Lien $2,874.69 Vol.924 Page 1039  Dated 5/5/2005 Recorded 5/11/2005

Cynthia Dipippo Borelli

2 Perkins Street, U12

Torrington, CT

Sewer Use lien $188.00 Vol. 1067 Page 884 Dated 6/11/2009 Recorded 6/ 12/2009
Sewer Use Lien $194.00  Vol. 1090 Page 686 Dated 6/17/2010 Recorded 6/25/2010
Sewer Use Lien $194.00  Vol. 1110 Page 763 Dated 6/16/2011 Recorded 6/17/2011
Sewer Use Lien $194.00  Vol. 1133 Page 1010  Dated 6/14/2012 Recorded 6/15/2012
Sewer Use lien $196.00  Vol. 1160 Page 450 Dated 6/13/2013 Recorded 6/17/2013
Sewer Use Lien $196.00  Vol. 1183 Page 974 Dated 6/16/2014 Recorded 6/17/2014
Sewer Use Lien $202.00  Vol. 1202 Page 984 Dated 4/23/2015 Recorded 4/24/2015

It remains my opinion that you are authorized to release these liens pursuant to C.G.S. section 12-179 since
the taxes or usage fees secured by these liens have been paid and have not been credited to the taxpayers by
way of the recordation of certificates of release and discharge of lien.
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WTIFICATE OF CONTINUING SEWER USE LIEN FOR NOT MORE THAN FIFTEEN YEARS

2 TWDEASICGNED COLLECTOR OF REVENUE OF THE TOWN OF CITY OF TORRINGTON IN THE COUNTY
STRYE OF COHNECTICUT HERRRY CONTINUES FOR A PERIOD OF NOT MORE THAN FIFTEEN YEARS FROM

IEE- DATE HERE OF & SEWER USE LIEN IN FAVOR OF THE SATD TOWW OF CITY OF TORRINGTON NHICH
REAL, ESTATE IS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWE - .

BHOP Lol i 44 HORSFTECEER ‘Fae

: BrIn #2013206-0004083 © 0 7
mﬂa/m 125/013/633

VOL. 364 PAGE 480

The llen continued by this gertificate is Lo secuve payment
OF WEICHE RMOUNTS TO $10L,00 duge to said CITY OF TORRINGTCK

and charges thereon, Zaid om the list of July 01, 2014 and
the' name of:,

of a charge, THE PEINCIBPAL
mlth 7&ga interest, fees
appearlng in the bill 4in

) 'LE;ECNJ-‘_" GRORGE J £ MINEMARIE
&4 FOANFISCHER TER TORNINGTOH CT 06780

TEE BRIRCLzZ.L o waldh charge fecdeme duve op C7/01/20%4.,

TELS CERTIFICATE IS FILED TN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THR APPLICARLE LAW, ' BY
TER RECORDING OF TEIS LIEN, THE UNPERSIGNED COLLECTOR OF REVEWUE HEREBY GIVES NOTICE OF
HIS INIoCTIC, II NECESLARY, TC (LAIM AGATHAT THE PROCEEDS OF FIRE INSURANCES POLICIES

IN ACCORY (L 117 THE PROVISYUNE OF SECTICONS OF 12-173, AND 49-737h THROUGH 49-731, AS
REVIBEL.

Dated =t TEX CCLLECTOR , Conmecbicut, 23 April 2018
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F CONTINUING TZX LIEYN FOR KOT MORE THAN PIFTE

"JLLECTOR OF REVENUE OF THE TOWN OF CITY OF TORRINGTON IN THE STATR OF
3¢ CONTINUES FCR A PERIOD OF NOT MORE THAN FIFTERN YRRRS FROM THE DATH
1 Iy IH FAVOR OF ThZE SAID TOWH OF CITY OF TORRINGTON UPCH CERTIZAIN REAT

AT =0 oD v §ATT i OF JITY OF TORRINGTON, WHICH REAL, ESTATE TS DEZCRTIRED AS

PROS LOC 1 44 HORNPISCHER TER BILL #2013-01-6004583
M/5/%: LA5/0L3 /033 YOL, 364 PAGR 438

aie llen contiyued by this cextificace is to gecure payment of & tax, THS PRIWCIELL OR

LTS IO 52,235,800 due o szid CLTY OF TORRINGTON with iegai iuteresi, Lean
end bkarson, lald on the asgegsmept list of OCTOBER 01, -2012 a=nd apps:sring in
the rate bill in ghe name Of: 20 :

HY SHOROE & & LIDNENARTR

4¢ BEQRAIFPISCHER TRR TORRINGTCN .CT 06780
THE PRINCIEAD of which tax became Gue on 07/04/2014 and 0L/01/2015.

THIS CERTIFLCATE 15 FILED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FROVISIONS OF THE APPLICABLFE LAW. BY

THE FECORDIKG OF THIS LIEY, THEZ UNDERSIGNED COLLECTOR OF REVENUE HEREBY GIVES HNOTICE OF
BIS INTENTION, LF KECESSARY, TC CLAIM AGATHST THE TROCEEDS OF FIRE INSURBNCES POLICIES

IN ACCORDENCE WITH TE=S DROVISIONT OF SECTIONS OF 12-173, AND 45-733 THROUGH 49-73I, AS

REVISED.

Dated =t 72¥ COLLECTOR . Connecticus, 23 April 2015

R THECMAS CROVO

Bk: 1202 Pg: 48
5a/23/2018  04:44:84 PM
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Jaime M. LalVlere

B ETRe: PR I ERRRC TP RN
From: Launa Goslee

Sent: Tuesday, March 6, 2018 9:33 AM

To: Elaine Fabiaschi

Ca laime M. LaMere

Subject: RE: Request for Release of Tax Liens

These accounts were paid in fud 11/1/2016.
Thank you,

Launa M. cGoslee, CCMC

Tax Collector

City of Torrington

140 Main Street, Room 134
Torrington, CT c6790
P:860.489.2209

F: 860.496.55¢5
http://www.torringtonct.org/
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This message may contain confidential or proprietary information intended only for the use of the
addressee(s) narmed above or may contain information that is legally privileged. If you are

not the intended addrasses, or the person responsible for delivering it to the intended addresses,
you are hereby notified that reading, disseminating, distributing or copying this message is strictly
prohibited. Tf vou hzve received this massage hy mistake, please immediately notify us by
replying to the message and delete the original message and any copies immediately thereafter.

Thank you,
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From: Flain= Fahiaschi

Sant: Tuesday, March 06, 2018 9:28 AM

To: Launa Goslzs

Cc: Jaime M. LaMere

Subject: FW: Request for Reiease of Tax Liens

Goord morning

Y,

Can you sunzly the statys of the attached liens?
1203/16% 3ewar

120245 Propert)

ic Deyelnnmeant
x5




Municipal Builging
140 Main St
Torrington, CT O&730
Ph: 860-483-252¢

ahiascht ":ir"eej_‘.a.asc i@torringtonct.org>
s Regquest Release of Tax Liens

FYI

Fmr mallto.]steck@emlawf" rm.com j

Seni: ivioncay, iMarch 05, 2018 8:25 PV
To: Jaime M. LaMere; Timothy Waldron
Subject: Request for Release of Tax Liens

D=ar Jaime

]

Please find attzchac information on two unreleased tax liens from the previous tax collector. We have learned that
these liens are paid [n full, and are just missing releases.

Can you please help me with obtaining releases for them?

Sincerely,

James P. Slack

Ebersol, McCormick, Reis & Steck, LLC
9 Mason Street

Torrington, CT 06730

P- (860) 482-8557

F: (860) 482-8089

The information contained in tnis e-mail and any files transmitted with it may be a confidential attorney-client communication or may
otherwise be priviiesed and confidential. [7the reader of this message, regardless of the address or routing, is not an intended
reCIpleut you are hereby notified that you have received this transmittal in error and any review, use, distribution, dissemination or

j i ';1b17:d [T'vou have received this message in error, please delete this e-mail and all files ransmitted with it from
ety notify the sender by sending a reply e-mail to the sender of this message. Thank you.




CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUING TAX LIEN FOR NOT MORFE THAN FIFTEEN YEBARS

THE UNDERSIGNED COLLECTOR OF REVENUE OF THE TOWN OF CITY OF TORRINGTON 1IN THE STATE OF
CONNECTICUT HEREBY CONTINUES FOR A PERIOD OF NOT MORE THAN FIFTEEN YEARS FROM THE DATE

ESTATE SITUATED IN SAID TOWN OF CITY OF TORRINGTON, WHICH REAL ESTATE IS DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS :

PROP LOC : 46 WOODSIDE CIR BILE $#2013-01-0005569
M/B/L: 240/001/001/046 VOL. 824 PAGE 613

The lien continued by this cerxtificate is to secure payment of a tax, THE PRINCIPAL OF
WHICH AMOUNTS TO §3,206.56 due to said CITY OF TORRINGTON with legal interest, fees
and charges thereon, laid on the assessment list of OCTORER 01, 2013 and appearing in
the rate bill in the name of:

LOGAN ROBERT S & DEBRR A SURV
46 WOODSIDE CIR TORRINGTON CT 06750

THE PRINCIPAL of which tax became due on 07/01/2014 and 01/01/2015.

THIS CERTIFICATE IS FILED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THE APPLICABLE LAW. BY
THE RECORDING OF THIS LIEN, THE UNDERSIGNED COLLECTOR OF REVENUE HEREBY GIVES NOTICE OF
HIS INTENTION, IF NECESSARY, TO CLATM AGAINST THE PROCEEDS OF FIRE INSURANCES POLICIES
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF SECTIONS OF 12-173, AND 49-73A THROUGH 49-73I, AS
REVISED.

Dated at TAX COLLECTOR , Connecticut, 23 April 2015

R THOMAS CROVO

2015095203

- %= =

Jaseph L Quarhere. Town ang City Cleik,



201145117

Bk: 1110 Pg: 1020
08/17/2011 01:15:51 PM

Josaph L Quartiers, Town and City Clerk

CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUING SEWER LTEN FOR NOT MORE THAN FIFTEEN YEARS

THE UNDERSIGNED COLLECTOR OF REVENUE OF THE TOWN OF CITY OF TORRINGTON IN 'THE STATE
OF CONNECTICUT HEREBY CONTINUES FOR 2 PERIOD OF WOT MORE THAN FIFTEEN YEARS FROM THE
DATE HERE OF A SEWER USE LIEN IN FAVOR OF THE SAID TOWN OF CITY OF TORRINGTON UPON
CERTAIN REAI, ESTATE SITUATED IN SAID TOWN QF CITY OF TORRINGTON, WHICH REAL ESTATE IS
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS :

PROP LOC : 828 TORRINGFORD 27 BILL, #200%-06-00068%D
M/B/L: 144/003/027 VCL. DAGE

The lien continued by this certificate isg to secure payment of a charge, THE
PRINCIPAL OF WHICH AMOUNTS 70O $97.00 due to said CITY OF TORRINGTON with legal
interest, fees and charges thereon, laid on the list of July 01, 2010 and appearing
in the bill in the name of:

GREENE CHRISTINE M & CHARLES L
826 TORRINGFORD ST TORRINGYON oT 06780

THE PRINCIPAL of which charge became due on 07/01/2010.

THE LIEN CONTINUED BY THIS CERTIFICATE IS TO SECURE PAYMENT OF THE ABOVE SEWER USE
DUE TO SAID CITY OF TORRINGTON SFWER AUTHORITY WITH LEGAL INTEREST, FEES ZND CHARGES
THEREON, LAID ON THE ASSESSMENT LIST OF OCTOBER 1, 2008 AND APPEARING TN THE RATE
BILL IN THE ABOVE NAMES, THE PRINCIDAL OF WHICH

TAX BECAME DUE ON July 01, 2010.

THIS CERTIFICATE IS FILED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PRCVISTIONS OF THE APPLICABLE LaW.

BY THE RECORDING OF THIS LIEN, THE UNDERSIGNED COLLECTOR OF REVENUE HEREBY GIVES
NOTICE OF HIS INTENTION, IF NECESSSRY, TO CLAIM AGATNSY THE PROCEEDS OF FIRE
INSURANCES POLICIES IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF SECTIONS OF 12-173, AND
45-73R THROUGH 45-731, AS REVISED.

, /7 N
Dated at TAX COLLECTOR Connecticut 16 June 2011 . ’V?" ’ fff/
7 T ST / AR J‘ :'v‘—\-:‘f’ Foaghey é";_; a’vj‘-

R THOMAS CROVC



Bk: 1183 Pg: 887

pef15/2012  01:00:55 PM
SEWER LIEN
Joseph L Quariiero, Town and City Clerk

CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUING SEWER LIEN FOR NOT MORE THAN FIFTEEN YEARS

THE UNDERSIGNED COLLECTOR OF REVENUE OF THE TOWN OF CITY OF TORRINGTON IN THE STATE
OF COMNECTICUT HERERY CONTINUES FOR A PERIOD OF NOT MORE THAN FIFTEEN VEARS FROM THE
DATE HERE OF A SEWER LIEN IN FAVCR OF THE SAID TOWN OF CITY OF TORRINGTON UBOH
CERTAIN REAL ESTATE SITUATED IN SAID TOWN OF CITY OF TORRINGTON, WHICH REAL ESTATE IS
DESCRIEBED AS FOLLOWS

PROP LOC : 8286 TORERINGFORD ST BILL #2010-06-0006870
K/B/L: 144/003/027 VOL. DPAGR
ORG. CWNER:

The lien continved by this certificate is rto secure payment of a charge, THE
PRINCIPAL OF WHICH AMOUNTS TO $154.00 due to gaid CITY OF TORRINGTON with legal
interest, fees and charges thereon, laid on the list of July 8%, 2011 and appearing
in the bill in the name of:

GREENE CHRISTINE M & CHARLES &
826 TORRINGFORD ST TORRINGTON CT 06790

THE PRINCIPAL cf which charge hecame due on 07/01/2011.

THE LIEN CONTINUED BY THIS CERTIFICATE IS TO SECURE PAVMENT OF THE ABOVE SEWER USE
DUE TO SAID CITY OF TORRINGTON SEWER AUTHORITY WITH LECGAL INTEREST, FEES AND CHARGES
THEREON, LAID ON THE ASSESSMENT LIST OF OCTOBER 1, 2010 AND APPEARING IN THE RATE
BILL IN THE ABOVE NAMES, THE PRINCIPAL OF WHICH TAY BECAME DUE ON JULY 1, 2011. THIS
CERTIFICATE IS FILED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISTIONS OF THE APPLICABLE LAW. BY THE
RECORDING OF THIS LIEN, THE UNDERSIGNED COLLECTOR OF REVENUE HERERY GIVES NOTICE OF
HIS INTENTION, IF NECESSARY, TO CLAIM AGAINST THE PROCEEDS OF FIRE TNSURLNCES
POLICIES IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF SECTIONS OF 12—173,7§§E{49—73A.THROQEF
49-731, AS REVISED. p i

‘/;v / 5,1} Jf
v T W ' '\m
Dated at TAX COLLECTOR , Connecticut, 14 June 2012 jﬁixg/%ﬂgaé*éaaiagf

R THOMAS CROVO



CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUING SEWER USE LIEN FOR NOT MORE THAN FIFTEEN YEARS

THE UNDERSIGNED COLLECTOR OF REVENUE OF THE TOWN OF CITY OF TORRINGTON IN THE COUNTY

STATE OF CONNECTICUT HEREBY CONTINUES FOR A PERTOD OF NOT MORE THAN FIFTEEN YEARS FROM
THE DATE HERE OF A SEWER USE LIEN IN FAVOR OF THE SAID TOWN OF CITY OF TORRINGTOR WHICH
REAL ESTATE IS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS

PROP LOC : 826 TORRINGFORD ST BIDLL #2011-06-0006870

¥/B/L: 144/003/027 VOL. 93§ PAGE 1021

ORG. OWNER: GREENE CHRISTINE M & CHARLES L
The lien continued by this certificate iz to secure payment of a charge, THE FRINCIPAL
OF WHICH AMOUNTS TO $196.00 due to said CITY OF TORRINGTON with legal interest, fees

and charges thereon, laid on the list of July 01, 2012 and appearing in the bill in
the name of:

GREENE CHRISTINE M & CHARLES I, SURV
826 TORRINGFORD ST TORRINGTON T 08790

THE PRINCIPAL of which charge became due on 07/01/2012.

THIS CERTIFICATE IS FILED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THE APPLICABLE LAW, BY
THE RECORDING OF THIS LIEN, THE UNDERSIGNED COLLECTOR OF REVENUE HERERY GIVES NOTICE OF
HIS INTENTION, IF NECESSARY, TC CLATM AGATNST THE PROCEEDS OF FIRE INSURANCES POLICIES
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF SECTIONS OF i12-173, AND 49-73R THROUGH 49-73I, AS
REVISED,

Dated at TAX COLLECTOR , Connecticut, 13 June 2013

R THOMAS CROVQ

gy =2

Jdeseph L Quartiero, Tawn and City Cleik



CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUING SEWER USE LIEN FOR NOT MORE THAN FIFTEEN YEARS

THE UNDERSIGNED COLLECTOR OF REVENUE OF THE TOWN OF CITY OF TORRINGTON IN THE COUNTY
STATE OF CONNECTICUT HEREBY CONTINUES FOR A PERIOD OF NOT MORE THAN FIFTEEN YEARS FROM

THE DATE EERE OF A SEWER USE LIEN IN FAVOR OF THE SATD TOWN OF CITY OF TORRINGTON WHICH
REAL ESTATE IS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWE :

PROP LOC : 826 TORRINGFORD &v BILL ¥2012-06-0006870
M/B/L: 144/003/027 VOE. 936 PAGE 1031

The lien continued by this certificate is to secure payment of a charge, THE DRINCIPAL
OF WHICH AMOUNTS TO $196.00 due to said CITY OF TORRTNGTON with legal interest, fees

and charges thereon, laid on the 1list of July 01, 2013 and appearing in the bill in
the name of:

GREENE CERISTINE M & CHARLES I. SURV
826 TORRINGFORD 8T TORRINGTON CT 06780

THE PRINCIPAL of which charge became due on 07/01/2013.

THIS CERTIFICATE IS FILED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THE ADPLICABLE LAW. BY
THE RECORDING OF THIS LIEN, THE UNDERSIGNED COLLECTOR OF REVENUE HERERY GIVES NOTICE OF
RIS INTENTION, IF NECESSARY, TO CLATM AGATNST THE PROCEEDS OF FIRE INSURANCES POLICIES

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF SECTIONS QF 12-173, AND 49-73A THROUGH 49-73r, A8
REVISED,

Dated at TAX COLLECTOR , Connecticut, 16 June 2014

R THOMAS CROVO

201485102

Bk: 1184 Pg: 61
08/17/2014 08:28:39 &AM
SEWER LIEN

1 Pages

Joseph L Queriers, Town end Gty Slark



CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUING SEWER USE LIEN FOR NOT MORE THAN FIFTEEN YEARS

THE UNDERSIGNED COLLECTOR OF REVENUE OF THE TOWN OF CITY OF TORRINGTON IN THE COUNTY
STATE OF CONNECTICUT HERERY CONTINUES FOR A PERIOD OF NOT MORE THAN FIFTEEN YEARS FROM

THE DATE HERE OF A SEWER USE LTEN IN FAVOR OF THE SAID TOWN QF CITY OF TORRINGTON WHICH
REAL ESTATE IS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS : A

PROP LOC : 826 TORRINGFORD ST BILL #2013-06-0006870
M/B/L: 144/003/027 VO, 936 PAGE 1031

The lien continued by this certificate is to secure payment of a charge, THE PRINCIDAL
OF WHICH AMOUNTS TC $202.00 due to said CITY OF TORRINGTON with legal interest, fees

and charges thereon, laid on the list of July 01, 2014 and appearing in the »ill in
the name of:

GREENE CHRISTINE M & CHARLES I SURV
826 TORRINGFORD ST TORRINGTON OT (6790

THE PRINCIPAL of which charge became due on 07/01/2014

THIS CERTIFICATE IS FILED IN LZCCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THE APPLICARLE LAW. BY
THE RECORDING OF THIS LIEN, THE UNDERSIGNED COLLECTOR OF REVENUE HEREBY CIVES NOTICE OF
HIS INTENTION, IF NECESSARY, TO CLATM AGATNST THE PROCEEDS OF FIRE INSURANCES POLICIES
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF SECTIONS OF 12-173, AND £49-73R THROUGH 49-73I, AS
REVISED.

Dated at TAX COLLECTOR , Conmmecticut, 23 April 2015

R THOMAS CROVO

20150508 Bk: 1203 Pg: 83
04/24/2015 01 11:183PM
1 Pages
Joseph L. Quartier, Town and City Clark



Jaime M. LaMere

L s e T O P S TR s 230 EoEl 1 S LR B Y e LD L3 L s T
From: Joanne Matarese
Sent: Thursday, March 8, 2018 5:09 PM
To: Elaine Fabiaschi; Launa Goslee
Cc Jaime M. LaMere
Subject: RE: Liens - 826 Torringford
Attachments: 2009 GL SEWER UID0006870 - 826 TORRINGFORD ST.pdf; 2010 GL SEWER UID0006870

- 826 TORRINGFORD ST.pdf; 2011 GL SEWER UID0006870 - 826 TORRINGFORD ST.pdf;
2012 GL SEWER UID0006870 - 826 TORRINGFORD ST.pdf; 2013 GL SEWER UID0006870
- 826 TORRINGFORD ST.pdf

Importance: High

Recorded Liens #1-5 (all RTCTC) were paid...see attached receipts. #6 & #7 have not been paid, therefore cannot be
released.

Joanne Matarese, CCMC

Torrington Tax Collector, LLC

140 Main Street, Room 134

Torrington, CT 06790

Phone: (860) 489-2209

Fax: (860) 496-5905

email: Joanne Matarese@torringtonct.org

From: Elaine Fabiaschi

Sent: Thursday, March 08, 2018 4:18 PM
To: Launa Goslee; Joanne Matarese

Cc: Jaime M. LaMere

Subject: FW: Liens - 826 Torringford

Could we get the status of the liens listed below? | have attached the scanned liens for your convenience.
Thank you.

Elaine Fabiaschi

Administrative Assistant

Office of the Corpaoration Counsel &
Office of Economic Development
Municipal Building

140 Main St.

Torrington, CT 06750

Ph: 860-489-2526

From: Sue Graham [mailto:sue@milfordlegal.com]

Sent: Thursday, March 08, 2018 3:22 PM

To: Elaine Fabiaschi <Elaine_Fabiaschi@torringtonct.org>
Subject: RE: Liens - 826 Torringford

Importance: High



Thanks Elaine!
Per our discussion, please be advised that we are looking for releases for the following sewer
liens on title:

1. V1110 P 1020 recorded 6/17/11
2. V1133 P 997 recorded 6/15/12
3. V1160 P 684 recorded 6/17/13
4. V1184 P 61 recorded 6/17/14
5. V1203 P 93 recorded 4/24/15

6. V1225 P 1045 recorded 5/5/16
7. V1246 P 620 recorded 5/4/17

| am assuming until you receive payment from the mortgage company for GL 2014-16, those
liens will not be released,

Thanks so much for your assistance
Sue

Susan M. Graham
Paralegal

MILFORD

Kapsuista, Orzel, & Averaimo

L
i, o
|

directdefault

250 Broad Street

Milford, CT 06460

(203) 874-6773 — Telephone
(203) 874-5765 — Facsimile
sue@milfordlegal.com
www.milfordlegal.com
www.directdefault.com

This electronic communication from the law firm of MILFORD LAW, LLC. D/B/A KAPUSTA, OTZEL & AVERAIMO may be a confidential attorney
client communication or may be privileged or otherwise protected from disclosure. The content is strictly intended for the addressee only. If you are not
the addressee, please be informed that any disclosure, copy, distribution or use of the content of this message (including any attachments) is strictly
prohibited. If you suspect that you have received this electronic message in error, please notify the sender immediately by telephone or e-mail and
immediately delete and/or destroy this communication and all attachments.

MILFORD LAW, LLC D/B/A KAPUSTA, OTZEL & AVERAIMO IS A DEBT COLLECTOR. MILFORD LAW, LLC D/B/A KAPUSTA,
OTZEL & AVERAIMO IS ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR THAT
PURPOSE. HOWEVER, IF YOU ARE IN BANKRUPTCY OR RECEIVED A BANKRUPTCY DISCHARGE OF THIS DEBT, THIS

2



COMMUNICATION IS NOT AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT THE DEBT AGAINST YOU PERSONALLY, BUT IS NOTICE OF A POSSIBLE
ENFORCEMENT OF THE LIEN AGAINST THE COLLATERAL PROPERTY.

PLEASE NOTE: With cyber-crimes on the increase, it is important to be ever-vigilant. If you receive an e-mail or any other
communication that appears to be generated from our office that contains new, revised or altered bank wire instructions, consider
it suspect and call our office at a number you trust. Our bank wire instructions NEVER change.

From: Elaine Fabiaschi <Elaine Fabiaschi@torringtonct.org>
Sent: Thursday, March 08, 2018 2:57 PM

To: Sue Graham <sue@milfordlegal.com>

Subject: Liens - 826 Torringford

Good afternoon,

Elaine Fabiaschi

Administrative Assistant

Office of the Corporation Counsel &
Office of Economic Development
Municipal Building

140 Main St.

Torrington, CT 06790

Ph: 860-489-2526



CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUING SEWER LIEN FOR NOT MORE THAN FIFTEER YEARS

THE UNDERSIGNED COLLECTOR OF REVENUE OF THE TOWN OF CITY OF TORRINGTON IN THE STATE
OF CONNECTICUT HEREBY CONTINUES FOR A PERIOD OF NOT MORE THAN FIFTEEN YEERS FROM THE
DATE HERE OF A SEWER USE LIEN IN FAVOR OF THE SAID TOWN OF CITY OF TORRINGTON UPON
CERTAIN REAL ESTATE SITUATED IN SAID TOWN OF CITY OF TORRINGTON, WRICH REAL ESTATE IS
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS :

PROP LOC : B9 PINE ST BILL #2008-06-0008360
M/B/L: 1087021 /011 VOL. PAGE
ORG. OWNER:

The lien continued by this certificate is to securs payment of a charge, THE
PRINCIPAL OF WHICH RMOUNTS TO $1%82.00 due to said CITY OF TORRINGTON with lsgal

interest, fees and charges thereon, laid on the list of Ocrokorf,360% and appearing
in the bill in the name of:

CLEMENT JONATHAN P
B9 PINE ST TORRINGTON CT 08730

THE PRINCIPAL of which charge becames due on 07/01/2009.

THE LIEN CONTINUED BY THIS CERTIFICATE IS TO SECURE PAYMENT CF THE ABOVE SEWER USE
DUE TO SAID CITY OF TORRINGTON SEWER AUTHORITY WITH LECAL INTEREST, FEES AND CHARGES
THEREON, LAID ON THE ASSESSMENT LIST OF OCTORER 1, 2008 BRND APPEARING IN THE RATE
BILL IN THE ABOVE NAMES, THE PRINCIPAL 0OF WHICH

TAX BECAME DUE ON July 01, 20009.

THIS CERTIFICATE IS FILED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THE APPLICABLE I

BY THE RECORDING OF THIS LIEN, THE UNDERSIGNED COLLECTOR OF REVENUE HERFRY
NOTICE OF HIS INTENTION, IF NECESSARY, TO CLATM AGATNST THE PROCEEDS OF FIRE
INSURANCES PCLICIES IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF SECTIONS OF 12-1732. RND
49-731 THROUGH 49-73I, AS REVISED. , Ve

—. / F,
Dated at TAX COLLECTOR , Connecticut, 17 June 2010 / 7—J‘~~ Lam

R THOMAS CROV

Bi: 1080 Pg: 575
06/25/2010 071:06:44 PM
SEWER LIEN

-1 Pages

Jesaph L Quartiers, Town and Ciy Clerk

i




Bk: 1110 Pg: 576

201145113
06/17/12011 12'49.42 PM
SEWER LIEN
Joseph L Quartiers, Town and City Clerk

CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUING SEWER LIEN FOR NOT MORE THAN FIFTEEN YEARS

THE UNDERSIGNED COLLECTOR OF REVENUE OF TUE TONN OF CITY OF TORRINGTON IN THE STATE
OF CONNECTICUT HEREBY CONTINUES FOR A PERIOD OF NOT MORE THAN FIFTEEN YEARS FROM THE
DATE HERE OF A SEWER USE LIEN IN FAVOR OF THE SAID TOWN OF CITY OF TORRINGTON URPON
CERTAIN REAL ESTATE SITUATED IN SAIYD TOWN OF CITY OF TORRINGTON, WHICH RELI, ESTATE 1s
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS

PROP LOC : 89 PINE 3T BILL #2005-06-000236%
M/B/L: 108/021/7011 VOor. PAGE

The lien continued by this certificate is to securs payment of a charge, THE
PRINCIPAL OF WHICH AMOUNTS TO £194.00 due to said CITY OF TORRINGTON with lagal
interest, fees and charges thereon, laid on the IList of July 01, 2010 and agpearing
in the Bhill in the name of:

CLEMENT JONARTHAN P
BE PINE ST TORRINGTON CT (6790

THE PRINCIPAL of which charge became due on 07/01,/2010,

THE LIEN CONTINUED BY THIS CERTIFICATE T& TO SECURS PAYMENT OF THE ABOVE SELE

DUE TO SAID CITY OF TORRINGTON SEWER AUTHORITY WITH LEGAL INTEREST, FEES LND CHARGES
THEREON, LAID ON THE ASSESSMENT LTET OF OCTORER 1, 2008 AWD APPEARING IN THE RATE
BILL IN THE ABOVE NAMES, THE PRINCIPAL OF WHICH

TAX BECAME DUE ON July 01, 2010.

THIS CERTIFICATE IS FILED TN ACCORDENCE WiTH THE PROVISIONS OF THE APPLICABLE LAW.

BY THE RECORDING OF THIS LIEN, THE UNDERSIGNED COLLECTOR OF REVENUE HEREBY CGTVES
NOTICE OF HIS INTENTION, IF NECESSARY. 70 CLATM AGAINST THE PROCEEDS OF FIaw
INSURANCES POLICIES IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONE OF SECTIONS OF 12-173. AR
43-73A THROUGH 489-73I, AS REVISED

Dated at TAX COLLECTOR , Connecticit, 16 June 2071




: Pg: 841
&512}3{% 12:50:06 PM

SEWER LIEN
Joseph L Quartier, Town and City Clerk

L

CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUING SEWER LIEN FOR NOT MORE THAN FIFTEEN YEARS

THE UNDERSIGNED COLLECTCR OF REVENUE OF THE TOWN OF CITY OF TORRINGTON 1IN THE STATE
OF CORNECTICUT HEREBY CONTINUES FOR A PERIOD OF NOT MORE THAN FIFTEEN YEARS FRoM THE
DATE HERE OF A SEWER LIEN IN FAVOR OF THE SAID TOWN OF CITY OF TORRINGTON UDCN
CERTAIN REAL ESTATE SITUATED IN SaATD TOWN OF CITY OF TORRINGTON, WHICH REARL ESTATE IS
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS :

PROP LOC : 89 PINE ST BILL #2010-06-0009359
M/B/L: 108/021/011 VOla. PAGRE
ORG. OWNER:

The lien continued by this certificste is te secure payment of a charge, THE
PRINCIPAL OF WHICH AMOUNTS TO $194.00 dus to said CITY OF TORRINGTCON with legal
interest, fees and charges therson, laid on the list of July 01, 2011 and appearing
in the bill in the name of:

CLEMENT JOMATHAN 2
B9 PINE ST TORRINGTON CT (6730

THE PRINCIPAL of which charge bescame due on 07/01/2011.

THE LIEN CONTINUED BY THIS CERTIFICATE IS TO SECURE PAYMENT OF THE AROVE SEVSR USE
DUE TO SAID CITY OF TORRINGTON SEWER AUTHORITY WITH LEGAL INTEREST, FZES AND CHARGES
TEEREON, LAID ON THE ASSESSMENT LIST OF OCTOBER 1, 2010 AND APPRARTHNG TN THE
BILL IN THE ABOVE NAMES, THE PRINCIPAL OF WHICH TAX RECAME DUE ON JULY 1, 201
CBRTIFICATE IS FILED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THE APPLTICABRLE LAW
RECORDING OF THIS LIEN, THEE UNDERSIGNED COLLECTOR OF REVENUE HERERY GIVES
HIS INTENTION, IF NECESSARY, TO CLAIM AGAINST THE PROCEEDS OF FTRE TNSIRA

POLICIES IN ACCORDANCE WITE THE PROVISTONS OF SECTTONS OF 12-3173, AFND 45 a THROUGH

49-73I, AS REVISED. 7 /?‘
Cad #er ) .

Dated at TAX COLLECTOR , Conmnecticur. 14 June 2012 P W i i

o)
SR~

| ] Ll

YAl

R THOM2E CROVOD

P



CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUING SEWER USE LIEN FOR NOT MORE THAN FIFTEEN YEARS

THE UNDERSIGNED COLLECTOR OF REVENUE OF THE TOWN OF CITY OF TORRINGTON IN THE COUONTY
STATE OF CONNECTICUT HEREBY CONTINUES FOR A PERIOD OF NOT MORE THAN FIFTEEN YEARS FROM
THE DATE HERE OF A SEWER USE LIEN IN FAVOR OF THE SATD TOWN OF CITY OF TORRINGTON WHICH
REAL ESTATE IS DESCRIEED AS FOLLOWS :

PROF LOC : 89 PINE &T BILL #23011-06-000%369
M/B/L: 108/021/011 VOL. PRORE

The lien continued by this certificste iz to secure payment of a charge, THE PRINCTPAL
OF WHICH RMOUNTS TO $196.00 due to said CITY OF TORRINGTON with legal interest, fees

and charges thereon, laid on the list of July 01, 2012 and appearing in the bill in
the name of:

CLEMENT JONATHAN P
B9 PINE 8T TORRINGTON CT (5730

THE PRINCIPAL of which charge became due on 07/01/2013.

THIS CERTIFICATE IS8 FILED IN RCCORDANCE WITH THE PRCVISIONS OF THE AYPLICARLE LAW. RY

THE RECORDING OF THIS LIEN, THE UNDERSIGNED COLLECTOR OF REVENUE HEREEY CQIVES NOTICE OF
HIS INTENTICN, IF NECESSARY, TO CLATM AGATNST THE PROCEEDS OF PIRE INSURANCES DOLICIES

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF SECTIONS OF 12-1%3, AND 49-73A THROUGH 49-73T, AS

REVISED.

Dated at TAX COLLECTOR , Connecticut, 13 June 2013

R THOMBE CROVC

Bk: 1180 Pg: 362

201371884
06/17/2013 10,1646 AM
SEWER LIEN
Joseph L Quartiers, Town and Cry Clark



CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUING SEWER USE LIEN FOR NOT MORE THAN FIFTEEN YEARS

THE UNDERSIGNED COLLECTOR OF REVENUE OF THE TOWN GQF CITY OF TORRINGTON IN THE COUNTY
STATE OF CONNECTICUT HEREBY CONTINUES FOR A PERIOD OF NOT MORE THAN FIFTEEN YEARS FROM
THE DATE HERE OF A SEWER USE LIEN IN FAVOR OF THE SATD TOWN OF CITY OF TORRINGTON WHICH
REAL ESTATE IS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS

PROP LOC : 89 PINE ST BILL #2012-06-0009369
M/B/L: 108/021/011 VOL. BAGE

The lien continued by this certificate iz to secure payment of z charge, THE PRINCIPAL
OF WHICH AMOUNTS TO $196.00 due to said CITY OF TORRINGTON with legal interest, fees
and charges thereon, laid on the 1list of dJuly 01, 2013 and appearing in the bill in
the name of:

CLEMENT JONATHAN P
82 PINE ST TORRINGTON ©T 06790

THE PRINCIPAL of which charge became due on 07/01/2013,

THIS CERTIFICATE IS FILED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THE APPLICABLE LAW. BY

THE RECORDING OF THIS LIEN, THE UNDERSIGNED COLLECTOR OF REVENUE HEREBY GIVES NOTICE OF
HIS INTENTION, IF NECESSARY, TO CLATM AGATNST THE PROCEEDS OF FIRE INSURANCES PCLICIES

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF SECTIONS OF 12-173, AND 459-73A THROUGH 49-73T, &S

REVISED.

bated at TAY COLLECTOR , Connectiecut, 16 June 2014

R THOMRS CROVO

Bk: 1183 Pg: 819
il 06/17/2014 081908 AM
! SEWER LIEN
i 1 Pagss
i Joseph L Quartiero, Town and City Clerk

I




CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUING SEWER USE LIEN FOR NOT MORE THAN FIFTEEN YEARS

THE UNDERSIGNED COLLECTOR OF REVENUE OF THE TOWN OF CITY OF TORRINGTON IN THE COUNTY
STATE OF CONNECTICUT HERERY CONTINUES FOR A PERIOD OF NOT MORE THAN FIFTEEN YEARS FROM
THE DATE HERE OF A SEWER USE LIEN IN FAVOR OF THE SAID TOWN OF CITY OF TORRINGTON WHICH
REAL ESTATE XS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS

PROP LOC : 89 PINE ST BILL #2013-06-000336%
M/B/L: 108/021/011 VoL, PAGE

The lien continued by this certificate is to secure payment of a charge, THE PRINCIPAL
OF WHICH AMOUNTS TO $202.0¢ due to said CITY OF TORRINGTON with legal interest, fees

and charges thereon, laid on the list of July 01, 2014 and appearing in the bill in
the name of:

CLEMENT JONATHAN P
89 PINR ST TORRINGTON CT 06790

THE PRINCIPAL of which charge became due on 07/01/2014.

THIS CERTIFICATE IS FILED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THE APPLICABLE LAW. BY
THE RECORDING OF THIS LIEN, THE UNDERSIGNED COLLECTOR OF REVENUE HEREBY GIVES NOTICE OF
HIS INTENTION, IF NECESSARY, TO CLATM AGATNST THE PROCEEDS OF FIRE INSURANCRS POLICTES
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF SECTIONS OF 12-173, AND 49-73A THROUGH 49-73T, AS
REVISED.

Dated at TAX COLLECTOR , Connecticut, 23 Rpril 2015

R THOMAS CROVO

Blk: 1202 Pg: 821

201505334 ‘
m I” n ‘I |m m 04/24/2015 0100:43 PM
SEWER LIEN
1Pages
Joseph L Quartiero Town and City Clerk



Jaime M. LaMere

From: Launa Goslee

Sent: Tuesday, March 13, 2018 8:42 AM
To: Elaine Fabiaschi

Cc: Jaime M. LaMere

Subject: RE: 89 Pine St - Clement

Good Morning,

This account is paid in full through 6/30/2018.
Thank you,

Launa M. Goslee, CCMC

Tax Collector

City of Torrington

140 Main Street, Room 134
Torrington, CT 06790
P:860.489.2209

F: 860.496.5905
http://www.torringtonct.org/
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This message may contain confidential or proprietary information intended only for the use of the
addressee(s) named above or may contain information that is legally privileged. If you are

not the intended addressee, or the perscn responsible for delivering it to the intended addressee,
you are hereby notified that reading, disseminating, distributing or copying this message is strictly
prohibited. If you have received this message by mistake, please immediately notify us by
replying to the message and delete the original message and any copies immediately thereafter.
Thank you.
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From: Elaine Fabiaschi

Sent: Monday, March 12, 2018 3:38 PM
To: Launa Goslee

Cc: Jaime M. LaMere

Subject: 89 Pine St - Clement

Could | have the status of the attached liens?
Vol 1202 Pg 821; Vol 1183 Pg 819; Vol 1160 Pg 302; Vol 1133 Pg 841; Vol 1110 Pg 575; and Vol 1090 Pg 575.

Elaine Fabiaschi

Administrative Assistant

Office of the Corporation Counsel &
Office of Economic Development



Municipal Building
140 Main St.
Torrington, CT 06790
Ph: 860-489-2526



BK:

923 PG:

141 05/05/2005 SEWER LIEN Image: 1 of 1

2-93!82& oy ' \iL0o23 MO Ik ;

TERTTIFICATE OF CONTTNUTNG -FEHF~LTEN FOR NOT MORE THAN FIFTEEN YEARS

The undersignad Tax Collector for the City af Tarrlington i in tna
Zounty of Litchfield » State of Cannecticut, hereby cantinu far 8-
period of not more then fifteen years from thas date hereof :%:Lllenf
tn favor of the gaid R.Thomas Crava, Tax Collector upon certain real estate
fsituataed in said CiLty ef Torrington ; which real estates is descrihed as
follows:
ACCT. # NAME PROPERTY LOCATION VOL/PAG ) AMOUNT
J0B453-C RHOAUDES CHARLES R

s ;

229 CHURCH ST ‘ 82.00

The llen continued by this certificate ls to secure payment of the

abave taxes due to the s=ald R.Thomas Crovo, Tax Collector with legal ‘intarsst,
fees and charges thereon, laid on the assessment list of Cctaber 1 2003,

iand sppearing In the rate hill in the shove nanes, the principal of

vhich tax became due on 7/01/2004 & 1/01/200%

This certificate is filed {n sccordance with +he proevigions cf the

spplicable law.

3y the recording of this liex whe uudersignsd Tax Cnlliector hereby gtves
iotice of his/her intention, 1f necessary to cialm egeinst the proceeds
' £lre insurance policies in mccoraance witnh the pProvislous of Sections

12173 and 49-732 through 46-7%i Bs revisea.
ﬁ“r””

Jated at City of Torrington s the of
e 357
. e
n‘p— _;?F'

R.Thomae Crova, Tax Col.sctar

— Received for Record May 5, 2005 at 8:30 AM recorded by *St@ﬂ.u CO‘UA‘{ Asst Town Clerk

i



BE:

924 PG:

1639 05/11/2005 TAX LIEN Image: 1 of 1
300088 \ 4
| iLoazy MEIO3

CERTTFTCATE OF CONTINUING TAX LIEN FOR NOT MORE THAN FIFTEEN YEARS ﬂ’]@’gfb

The undetsigned Ta¥ Callector fof the City of Torrington » in the
County of Litenfield , State onf Connecticut, heredby continues for 2

perlod of not more than fifteen years from the date heraof 2 tax lien

in favor of the said R.Thomas Crovao, Tax Collectar upon certsin raal estate

Ssitvated in said City of Torringtan , Which resl aectete i8s desgcrihed BE
follows:

M
ARCCT. % NAME PROPERTY LOCATION VOL/FPAG AMOUNT

008453~R RHOARDES CHARLES R
11e/019/002
229 CHURGCH ST 0777 1053 2,874.¢69

The lien cantinued hy this certificate i1s to secura payment of the

above taxes due tn the sald R.Thomes Crove, Tsx Cnllector wlth lesgel interest,
fees and cherges thereon, 1ald on the assessment list of October 1 2003,

and sppearing fn the rate BLll in the sbove names, the principal)l of

4hich tax became due on 7/01/2064 & 1/01/2005

Thls certificate is Flled \n zccordance with the grovigsions af the
ipplirable law.

By the racording of this lisn tha undersigned Tax Collertor herehy glves
wntice pf mis/her intention, if nécessary to claim msgainst the proceeds
dE-flre insurance policies in accardance with the provislons 6f Sesctions

12-172 and 49-73a through 45-731 as reviseaou, ﬁﬁ .
T MY & 2365

, The day of i
il _:,"'j m‘&ém

R.Thowmas Crovo, Tex Caoilectar

Jated at City of Tarrington

= Received for Racnrd May 11, 2005 at 8:30 AM. recorded by g)(:b15‘1 Asst Town Clerk



Jaime M. LaMere

From: Launa Goslee

Sent: Tuesday, March 13, 2018 841 AM

To: Elaine Fabiaschi

Cc: Jaime M. LaMere

Subject: RE: 229 Church St - Rhoades

Good Morning,

This account is paid in full through 6/30/2018.

Jaime, I am not sure if you are in but can you give me a call at some point? Thanks!
Thank you,

Launa M. Goslee, CCMC

Tax Collector

City of Torrington

140 Main Street, Room 134

Torrington, CT 06790

P: 860.489.2209

F: 860.496.5905

http://www.torringtonct.org/
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This message may contain confidential or proprietary information intended only for the use of the
addressee(s) named above or may contain information that is legally privileged. If you are

not the intended addressee, or the person responsible for delivering it to the intended addresses,
you are hereby notified that reading, disseminating, distributing or copying this message is strictly
prohibited. If you have received this message by mistake, please immediately notify us by

replying to the message and delete the original message and any copies immediately thereafter.
Thank you.
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From: Elaine Fabiaschi

Sent: Monday, March 12, 2018 3:44 PM
To: Launa Goslee

Cc: Jaime M. LaMere

Subject: 229 Church St - Rhoades

Can you give me the status of the attached liens?
Vol. 923 Page 0141 and 924 Page 1039

Elaine Fabiaschi
Administrative Assistant
Office of the Corporation Counsel &



Office of Economic Development
Municipal Building

140 Main St.

Torrington, CT 06790

Ph: 860-489-2526



201145116

011 01:08:28
!H J SEWER LIEN PM

Jossph L Quariisro, Town and City Clark

CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUING SEWER LIEN FOR NOT MORE THAN FIFTEEN YEARS

THE UNDERSIGNED COLLECTOR OF REVENUE OF THE TOWN OF CITY OF TORRINGTON IN THE STATE
OF CONNECTICUT HEREBY CONTINUES FOR A PERIOD OF NOT MORE THAN FIFTEEN YEARS FROM THE
DATE HERE OF A SEWER USE LIEN IN FAVOR OF THE SAID TOWN OF CITY OF TORRINGTON UPON
CERTATN REAL ESTATE SITUATED IN SAID TOWN OF CITY OF TORRINGTON, WHICH REAL ESTATE IS
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS

PROP LOC : 2 PRRKINS ST 12 BILL #2009-06-00030%94
M/B/L1 128/001/001 VOL. PAGE

The lien continued by this certificate is to secure payment of a charge, THE
PRINCIPAL OF WHICH AMOUNTS TO $194.00 due to said CITY OF TORRINGTON with legal
interest, fees and charges thereon, laid on the list of July 01, 2010 and appearing
in the bill in the name of:

DIPIPPO BORELLI CYNTHIA G
2 PERKINS ST Ul2 TORRINGTON COT 06790

THE PRINCIPAL of which charge became due on 07/01/2010.

THE LIEN CONTINUED BY THIS CERTIFICATE IS TO SECURE PAYMENT OF THE ABOVE SEWER USE
DUE TO SAID CITY OF TORRINGTON SEWER AUTHCORITY WITH LEGATL INTEREST, FEES AND CHARGES
THEREON, LAID ON THE ASSESSMENT LIST OF OCTOBER 1, 2008 AND APPEARING IN THE RATE
BILL IN THE ABOVE NAMES, THE PRINCIPAL OF WHICH

TAX BECAME DUE ON July 01, 2010.

THIS CERTIFICATE IS FILED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THE APPLICABLE LAW.

BY THE RECORDING OF THIS LIEN, THE UNDERSIGNED COLLECTOR OF REVENUE HEREBY GIVES
NOTICE OF HIS INTENTION, IF NECESSARY, TO CLAIM AGAINST THE PROCEEDS OF FIRE
INSURANCES POLICIES IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF SECTIONS OF 12-173, AND
49-73A THROUGH 4%-73I, AS REVISED.

x i
Dated at TAX COLLECTOR , Comnnhecticut, 16 June 2011 f?/ %\'\cﬂw___

R THOMAS CROVO




Mo aoes Bk: 1133 Pg: 1010
06/18/2012 01:04:54 PM
Joseph | Quartiers, Town and City Clerk

CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUING SEWER LIEN FOR NOT MORE THAN FIFTEEN YEARS

THE UNDERSIGNED COLLECTOR OF REVENUE OF THE TOWN OF CITY OF TORRINGTON IN THE STATE
OF CONNECTICUT HEREBY CONTINUES FOR A PERIOD OF NOT MORE THAN FIFTEEN YEARS FROM THE
DATE HERE OF A SEWER LIEN IN FAVOR OF THE SAID TOWN OF CITY OF TORRINGTON UPON
CERTAIN REAL ESTATE SITUATED IN SAID TOWN OF CITY OF TORRINGTON, WHICH REAL ESTATE IS
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS :

PROP LOC : 2 PRRKINS ST 12 BILL #2010-06-0003054
M/B/L: 128/001/001 YOL. PAGE
ORG. OWNER:

The lien continued by this certificate is to secure payment of a charge, THE
PRINCIPAL QOF WHICH AMOUNTS TQO $194.00 due te gaid CITY OF TORRINGTON with legal
interest, fees and charges thereon, laid on the list of July 01, 2011 and appearing
in the bill in the name of:

DIPIFPQO BORELLI CYNTHIA G
2 PERKINS ST Ui1i2 TORRINGTON CT 067930

THE PRINCIPAL of which charge became due on 07/01/2011.

THE LIEN CONTINUED BY THIS CERTIFICATE IS TO SECURE PAYMENT OF THE ABOVE SEWER USE
DUE TO SAID CITY OF TORRINGTON SEWER AUTHORITY WITH LEGAL INTEREST, FEES AND CHARGES
THEREON, LAID ON THE ASSESSMENT LIST OF OCTOBER 1, 2010 AND APPEARING IN THE RATE
BILL IN THE ABCVE NAMES, THE PRINCIPAL OF WHICH TAX BECAME DUE ON JULY 1, 2011. THIS
CERTIFICATE IS FILED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THE APPLICABLE LAW. BY THE
RECORDING OF THIS LIEN, THE UNDERSIGNED COLLECTOR OF REVENUE HEREBY GIVES NOTICE OF
HIS INTENTION, IF NECESSARY, TO CLAIM AGAINST THE PROCEEDS OF FIRE
POLICIES IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF SECTIONS OF 12-17
45-731, AS REVISED.

Dated at TAX COLLECTOR , Connecticut, 14 June 2012

R THOMAS CROVO



CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUING SEWER USE LIEN FOR NOT MORE THAN FIFTEEN YEARS

THE UNDERSIGNED COLLECTOR QOF REVENUE OF THE TOWN OF CITY OF TORRINGTON IN THE COUNTY
STATE OF CONNECTICUT HEREBY CONTINUES FOR A PERIOD OF NOT MORE THAN FIFTEEN YERRS FROM
THE DATE HERE OF A SEWER USE LIEN IN FAVOR OF THE SAID TOWN OF CITY OF TORRINGTON WHICH
REAL ESTATE 1S DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS :

PROP LOC : 2 PERKINS ST 12 BILL #2011-06-0003094
M/B/L: 128/001/001 VOL. PAGE

The lien continued by this certificate is to secure payment of a charge, THE PRINCIPAL
OF WHICH AMOUNTS TO $5196.00 due to said CITY OF TORRINGTON with legal interest, fees
and charges thereon, laid on the 1list of July 61, 2012 and appearing in the bill in
the name of:

DIPIFPQO BORELLI CYNTHIA G
2 PRRKINS 3T Ui2 TORRINGTON CT 06790

THE PRINCIPAL of which charge became due on 07/01/2012.

THIS CERTIFICATE 1S FILED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THE APPLICABLE LAW. BY
THE RECORDING OF THIS LIEN, THE UNDERSIGNED COLLECTOR OF REVENUE HEREBY GIVES NOTICE OF
HIS INTENTION, IF NECESSARY, TO CLAIM AGAINST THE PROUCEEDS OF FIRE INSURANCES POLICIES

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF SECTIONS OF 12-173, AND 49-73A THROUGH 49-731I, AS
REVISED.

Dated at TAX COLLECTOR , Connecticut, 13 June 2013

R THOMAS CROVO

21971890 Bk: 1180 Pg: 460
06/17/2013 10:21:11 AM
SEWER LIEN
Joseph L Quantiero, Town and City Clerk



CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUING SEWER USE LIEN FOR NOT MORE THAN FIFTEEN YEARS

THE UNDERSIGNED COLLECTOR CF REVENUE OF THE TOWN OF CITY OF TORRINGTON IN THE COUNTY
STATE OF CONNECTICUT HEREBY CONTINUES FOR A PERIOD OF NOT MORE THAN FIFTEEN YEARS FROM

THE DATE HERE OF A SEWER USE LIEN IN FAVOR OF THE SAID TOWN OF CITY OF TORRINGTON WHICH
REAL, ESTATE IS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS :

FROP LOC : 2 PERKINS ST 12 BILL #2012-06-0003094
M/B/L: 128/001/001 VOL. PAGE

The lien continued by this certificate is to secure payment of a charge, THE PRINCIPAL
OF WHICH AMOUNTS TQ $196.00 due to said CITY OF TORRINGTON with legal interest, fees

and charges thereon, laid on the 1list of July 01, 2013 and appearing in the bill in
the name of:

DIPIPFC BORELLI CYNTHIA G
2 PERKINS BT U12 TORRINGTON CT 06790

THE PRINCIPAL of which charge became due on 07/01/2013.

THIS CERTIFICATE IS FILED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THE APPLICABLE LAW. BY

THE RECORDING OF THIS LIEN, THE UNDERSIGNED COLLECTOR OF REVENUE HEREBY GIVES NOTICE OF
HIS INTENTICON, IF NECESSARY, TO CLAIM AGAINST THE PROCEEDS OF FIRE INSURANCES POLICIES

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF SECTIONS OF 12-173, AND 49-73A THROUGH 49-73I, AS

REVISED.

Dated at TAX COLLECTOR , Connecticut, 16 June 2014

R THOMAS CROVO

e Bk: 1183 Pg: 974
061772014  08:24:03 AM
SEWER LIEN
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CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUING SEWER USE LIEN FOR NOT MORE THAN FIFTEEN YEARS

THE UNDERSIGNED COLLECTOR OF REVENUE OF THE TOWN OF CITY OF TORRINGTON IN THE COUNTY
STATE OF CONNECTICUT HEREBY CONTINUES FOR A PERIOD OF NOT MORE THAN FIFTEEN YEARS FROM
THE DATE HERE QF A SEWER USE LIEN IN FAVOR OF THE SAID TOWN OF CITY OF TORRINGTON WHICH
REAL ESTATE IS DESCRIEBED AS FOLLOWS :

PROP LOC : 2 PERKINS ST 12 BILL #2013-06-0003094
M/B/L: 128/001/001 VOL. 807 PAGE 98B0

The lien continued by this certificate is to secure payment of a charge, THE PRINCIPAL
OF WHICH AMOUNTS TC $202.00 due to said CITY OF TORRINGTON with legal interest, fees

and charges thereon, laid on the 1list of July 01, 2014 and appearing in the bill in

the name of:

DIPIPPO BORERLLT CYNTHIA G
4 PERKINS ST DUl2 TORRINGTON CT 06730

THE PRINCIFAL of which charge became due on 07/01/2014.

THIS CERTIFICATE IS FILED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THE APPFLICABLE LAW. BY
THE RECORDING OF THIS LIEN, THE UNDERSIGNED COLLECTOR OF REVENUE HEREBY GIVES NOTICE OF
HIS INTENTION, IF NECESSARY, TO CLATM AGATNST THE PROCEEDS OF FIRE INSURANCES POLICIES
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF SECTIONS OF 12-173, AND 49-73A THROUGH 49-73I, AS
REVISED.

bated at TAX COLLECTOR , Comnnecticut, 23 april 2015

R THOMAS CROVO

Bk: 1202 Pg: 884
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CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUING LIEN FOR NOT MORE THAN FIFTEEN YEARS {REGULAR)

THE UNDERSIGNED COLLECTOR OF REVENUE OF THE TOWN OF CITY OF TORRINGTON IN THE STATE
OF CONNECTICUT HEREBY CONTINUES FOR A PERIQD OF NOT MORE THAN FIFTEEN YEARRS FROM THE
DATE HERE OF A TAX LIEN IN FAVOR OF THE SAID TOWN OF CITY OF TORRINGTON UPON CERTAIN
REAL ESTATE SITUATED IN SAID TOWN OF CITY OF TORRINGTON, WHICH REAL ESTATE IS
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS :

PROP LOC : 2 PERKINS ST 12 BILL #2007-06-0003094
M/B/L: 128/001/001 VOL. 1026 PAGE 46+
ORG. CWNER:

The lien continued by this certificate is to secure payment of a tax, THE PRINCIPAL
OF WHICH AMOUNTS TO $188.00 due to said CITY OF TORRINGTON with legal interest, fees
and charges thereon, laid on the assessment list of OCTOBER 01, 2007 and appearing in
the rate bill in the name of:

DIPIPPO BORELLI CYNTHIA G
2 PERKINS 5T Ul2 TORRINGTON CT 06790

THE PRINCIPAL of which tax became due on 07/01/2008 and 01/01/2009.

THE LIEN CONTINUED BY THIS CERTIFICATE IS TO SECURE PAYMENT OF THE ABCVE TAXES DUE TO
SAID CITY OF TORRINGTON WITH LEGAL INTEREST, FEES AND CHARGES THEREON, LAID ON THE
ASSESSMENT LIST OF OCTOBER 1, 2007 AND APPEARING IN THE RATE BILL IN THE ABOVE NAMES,
THE PRINCIPAL OF WHICH TAX BECAME DUE ON July 01, 2008 AND January 01, 2009.

THIS CERTIFICATE IS FILED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THE APPLICABLE LAW.

BY THE RECORDING OF THIS LIEN, THE UNDERSIGNED COLLECTOR OF REVENUE HEREBY GIVES
NOTICE OF HIS INTENTION, IF NECESSARY, TO CLAIM AGAINST THE PROCEEDS OF FIRE
INSURANCES POLICIES IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF SECTIONS OF 12-173, AND
49-73A THROUGH 49-73I, AS REVISED.

Dated at TAX COLLECTOR , Connecticut, 11 June 2009

ARl

R THOMAS CROVO
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CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUING SEWER LIEN FOR NOT MORE THAN FIFTEEN YEARS

THE UNDERSIGNED COLLECTOR OF REVENUE OF THE TOWN OF CITY OF TORRINGTON IN THE STATE
OF CONNECTICUT HEREBY CONTINUES FOR A PERIOD OF NOT MORE THAN FIFTEEN YEARS FROM THE
DATE HERE OF A SEWER USE LIEN IN FAVOR OF THE SAID TOWN OF CITY OF TORRINGTON UPON
CERTAIN REAL ESTATE SITUATED IN SAID TOWN OF CITY OF TORRINGTON, WHICH REAL ESTATE IS
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS :

PROP LOC : 2 PERKINS ST 12 BILL #2008-06-0003094
M/B/L: 128/001/001 VOL. PAGE
ORG. OWNER:

The lien continued by this certificate is to secure payment of a charge, THE
PRINCIPAL OF WHICH AMOUNTS TO 5194.00 due to said CITY OF TORRINGTON with legal

interest, fees and charges thereon, laid on the list of Oetober /, X208 and appearing
in the bill in the name of:

DIPIPPO BORELLI CYNTHIA G
2 PERKINS ST Ul2 TORRINGTON CT 06750

THE PRINCIPAL of which charge became due on 07/01/20G09.

THE LIEN CONTINUED BY THIS CERTIFICATE IS TO SECURE PAYMENT OF THE ABOVE SEWER USE
DUE TO SAID CITY OF TORRINGTON SEWER AUTHORITY WITH LEGAL INTEREST, FEES BND CHARGES
THEREON, LAID ON THE ASSESSMENT LIST OF OCTOBER 1, 2008 AND APPEARING IN THE RATE
BILL IN THE ABOVE NAMES, THE PRINCIPAL OF WHICH

TAX BECAME DUE ON July 01, 2009.

THIS CERTIFICATE IS FILED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THE APPLICABLE LAW.

BY THE RECORDING OF THIS LIEN, THE UNDERSIGNEZD COLLECTOR OF REVENUE HEREBY GIVES
NOTICE OF HIS INTENTION, IF NECESSARY, TO CLAIM AGAINST THE PROCEEDS OF FIRE
INSURANCES POLICIES IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF SECTIONS OF 12-173, AND

49-73A THROUGH 49-73I, AS REVISED. C:
—
Dated at TAX COLLECTOR , Comnecticut, 17 June 2010 /—K\‘/ AA.,-. T

R THOMAS CROVO
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